PALMARES

Kampioenschap

Clubkampioenen

2019-2020 Lenaerts Andre 2018-2019 Elsen Marc

2017-2018 Van Horen Eddie 2016-2017 Hoydonckx Marc

2015-2016 Joosen Roger 2014-2015 Elsen Marc

2013-2014 Verrijt Eddy 2012-2013 Van Horen Paul

2011-2012 Leclerc Celestin 2010-2011 Van Geel Carl

2009-2010 Sels Eddy 2008-2009 Vertongen Rudi

2007-2008 Verrijt Eddy 2006-2007 Struyf Felix

2005-2006 Van Horen Paul 2004-2005 Leclerc Celestin

2003-2004 Leclerc Celestin 2002-2003 De Caerle Guy

2001-2002 Leclerc Celestin 2000-2001 Dewilde Jos

1999-2000 Melsen Frans 1998-1999 Melsen Frans

1997-1998 Melsen Frans 1996-1997 Dewilde Jos

1995-1996 Gonnissen Henri 1994-1995 Gielen Ferdinand

1993-1994 Van Horen Luc 1992-1993 De Batselier Rene

1991-1992 Van Horen Luc 1990-1991 Cassaer Theo

1989-1990 Van Elsacker Willy 1988-1989 Gielen Ferdinand

1987-1988 Stevens Maurice 1986-1987 Tallein Louis

1985-1986 Heeren Francois 1984-1985 Heeren Francois

1983-1984 Heeren Francois 1982-1983 Van Elsacker Willy

1981-1982 Rogiers Albert 1980-1981 De Roeck Alfred

1979-1980 Declercq Robert 1978-1979 Serneels Alois

1977-1978 De Roeck Johnny 1976-1977 Van Elsacker Willy

1975-1976 Schoeters Jos 1974-1975 Schillemans Arthur

1973-1974 Smets Louis 1972-1973 Janssens Emiel

1971-1972 Van Dijck Jan 1970-1971 De Roeck Alfred

1969-1970 Van Elsacker Willy 1968-1969 De Bolle Jos
Discipline-kampioenen

Vrij Spel Band

2018-2019 Vermeesch Dirk

2017-2018 Hoydonckx Marc

2016-2017 Hoydonckx Marc

2015-2016 Joosen Roger

2014-2015 Van Geel Carl

2013-2014 Hoydonckx Marc

2012-2013 Van Geel Carl

2011-2012 Leclerc Celestin Elsen Marc

2010-2011 Van Geel Carl Declerck Patrick

2009-2010 Sels Eddy Dewilde Jos

2008-2009 Vertongen Rudi Leclerc Celestin

2007-2008 Verrijt Eddy Van Horen Eddie

2006-2007 Struyf Felix Leclerc Celestin

2005-2006 Dewilde Jos Van Horen Paul



2004-2005
2003-2004
2002-2003
2001-2002
2000-2001
1999-2000
1998-1999

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004

Troostprijzen

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017

Leclerc Celestin
De Caerle Paul
De Caerle Guy
Leclerc Celestin
Gielen Ferdinand
Van Horen Paul
Melsen Frans

3-Band

Elsen Marc
Lenaerts Andre
Hoydonckx Marc
Verrijt Eddy
Elsen Marc
Struyf Felix

Van Horen Paul
Struyf Felix

Van Mooter Yves
Declerck Patrick
Van Horen Paul
Van Horen Eddie
Van Horen Paul
Leclerc Celestin
Van Horen Jos
Leclerc Celestin

Hoogste serie % Vrij Spel

Van Horen Eddie
Van Horen Eddie
Verrijt Eddy
Struyf Felix
Lenaerts André
Van Horen Jos
Struyf Felix

Van Mooter Yves
Van Mooter Yves
Van Mooter Yves
Van Mooter Yves
Sels Eddy
Leclerc Celestin
Van Horen Jos
Struyf Felix
Leclerc Celestin
Leclerc Celestin
Leclerc Celestin

Hoogste serie % Band
Verrijt Eddy

Van Horen Paul
Verrijt Eddy

De Caerlé Guy
Dewilde Jos

Van Horen Paul
Huybrechts Mon
De Weerdt Francois
Melsen Frans
Melsen Frans

Combine
Vermeesch Dirk
Hoydonckx Marc
Hoydonckx Marc
Hoydonckx Marc
Elsen Marc

Van Mooter Yves
Van Horen Paul

Korste match Vrij Spel
Verrijt Eddy

Van Horen Eddie

Verrijt Eddy

Joosen Roger

Elsen Marc

Verrijt Eddy

Van Mooter Yves

Verrijt Eddy

Bussens Hugo

Verrijt Eddy

Bussens Hugo

Sels Eddy

Leclerc Celestin

Verrijt Eddy

Van Horen Eddie

Dewilde Jos — De Caerlé Paul
De Weerdt Francois

Leclerc Celestin — Peeters Charles

Korste match Band
Elsen Marc
Hoydonckx Marc
Van Horen Paul




2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013

2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004

2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006

2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006

Cools Olivier
Van Geel Carl
Struyf Felix
Elsen Marc

Hoogste serie % Drieband

Lenaerts Andre
Lenaerts Andre
Hoydonckx Marc
Struyf Felix
Struyf Felix

Van Horen Paul
Verrijt Eddy

Rode Lantaarn
Struyf Felix
Cools Olivier
Van Horen Jos
Verrijt Eddy
Van Horen Jos
Carroll Kyme
Carroll Kyme
Dewilde Jos
Peeters Charles

Sheraton Trophy Vrij Spel
Leclerc Celestin

Van Geel Carl

Sels Eddy

Vertongen Rudi

Verrijt Eddy

Van Horen Eddie
Hauquier Wendy

Prijs Ere-Voorzitter
Van Horen Eddie
Dewilde Jos

Van Geel Carl
Van Horen Eddie
Joosen Roger
Hoydonckx Marc
Cools Olivier
Bussens Hugo
Dewilde Jos

Van Horen Eddie
Van Geel Carl
Evenepoel Peter
Verrijt Eddy
Struyf Felix
Leclerc Celestin

Hoydonckx Marc
Van Mooter Yves
Van Mooter Yves
Van Mooter Yves

Korste match Drieband

Elsen Marc

Van Horen Paul
Hoydonckx Marc
Struyf Felix

Van Mooter Yves
Declerck Patrick
Verrijt Eddy

De “Leug ”enaar
Van Mooter Yves
Van Horen Paul
Sels Eddy

Sheraton Trophy Band

Leclerc Celestin
Bussens Hugo
Sels Eddy
Leclerc Celestin
Van Horen Eddie
Struyf Felix

Van Horen Paul



Bekerwedstrijden

Bekerwinnaar

2020
2018
2016
2014
2012
2010
2008
2006
2004
2002
2000
1998
1996
1994
1992
1990

Clubkiller

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Paastrofee

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

Vermeesch Dirk
Dewilde Jos
Joosen Roger
Declerck Patrick
Van Geel Carl
Leclerc Celestin
Struyf Felix
Verrijt Eddy

De Backer Robert
Van Horen Luc
Roeis Luc

Van Horen Luc
Van Horen Luc
Van Horen Luc
Van Horen Luc
Stevens Maurice

Bussens Hugo
Verrijt Eddy
Bussens Hugo
Cools Olivier
De Weerdt Francois
Leclerc Celestin
Dewilde Jos

De Caerle Paul
Huybrechts Mon
Van Horen Paul
Risteyn Eddy

Van Horen Paul
Van Horen Eddie
Van Horen Eddie
Joosen Roger
Cools Olivier
Elsen Marc
Elsen Marc
Elsen Marc
Elsen Marc
Leclerc Celestin
Sels Eddy

Cools Olivier
Dewilde Jos
Cools Olivier

2019
2017
2015
2013
2011
2009
2007
2005
2003
2001
1999
1997
1995
1993
1991
1989

Mr. Panache

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Elsen Marc
Cools Olivier
Van Mooter Yves
Hoydonckx Marc
Van Horen Paul
Evenepoel Peter
Van Horen Eddie
Struyf Felix
Struyf Felix
Struyf Felix

Van Horen Luc
Van Horen Luc
Haugier Wendy
Van Horen Paul
Kins Louis
Stevens Maurice

Evenepoel Peter
Van Horen Paul
Verrijt Eddy
Van Horen Eddie
Verrijt Eddy
Van Horen Jos
Struyf Felix

De Caerle Guy
Melsen Frans
Heeren Francois
Gielen Ferdinand
Van Horen Jos



2005
2004

Hauquier Wendy
Hauquier Wendy

Winnaars Vijgen na Pasen

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Andere

Memorial

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

KBC Carambol
BC De Schrans
BC De Koninckboys
KBC Carambol
KBC Carambol
BC Matador
BC Matador
BC Matador
KBC Carambol
BC St.Jozef
BC St.Jozef
BC Matador
BC Matador
KBC Carambol
BC ’t Schipke
BC ’t Centrum
BC ’t Centrum
BC ’t Centrum
BC Merksem
BC ’t Centrum
BC ’t Centrum

Van Mooter Jonas
Van Horen Jos
Vertongen Rudi
Mesut Mukadder
Evenepoel Peter
De Grauw Maria
Vandeperre Marina
Branders José
Van Horen Jos
Opdekamp Claire
Peeters Charles

B.1.C Competitie

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017

1% plaats
1ste plaats
3de plaats

Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache
Ploeg-panache

Estafette voor testspelers



2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011

2% plaats
5% plaats
4% plaats
1% plaats
3de plaats
2de plaats

Deelname Tornooien

3 Vijgen na Pasen

2  Benefiet Haiko

w

Vijgen na Pasen

4 Julien Cools

A~ b

Vijgen na Pasen
Julien Cools

4 Vijgen na Pasen
3 Julien Cools

ol

Vijgen na Pasen

4 Julien Cools

2 Vijgen na Pasen
2 Julien Cools

1 Vijgen na Pasen

2019

Ploegen-panaché

2018

Over band
Ploegen-panaché
Achtervolging

2017

Ploegen-panaché
Achtervolging

2016

Ploegen-panaché
Achtervolging

2015

Ploegen-panaché
Achtervolging

2014

Ploegen-panaché
Achtervolging

2013

Ploegen-panaché

2012

BC Matador

‘t Schipke
BC Matador
Koninckboys

BC Matador
Koninckboys

BC Matador
Koninckboys

BC Matador
Koninckboys

BC Matador
Koninckboys

BC Matador

Mortsel

Linkeroever
Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel



w

N

N

N

[EEN

Vijgen na Pasen

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen
Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Tornooi
75-jarig jubileum
Vijgen na Pasen

Vijgen na Pasen

Ploegen-panaché

2011

Ploegen-panaché
Vrij Spel

2010

Ploegen-panaché
Vrij Spel

2009

Ploegen-panaché
Vrij Spel

2008

Ploegen-panaché
Vrij Spel

2007

Ploegen-panaché
Ploegen-panaché
Vrij Spel

2006

Ploegen-panaché
Vrij Spel

2005

Ploegentornooi
Vrij Spel
Ploegen-panaché

2004

Ploegen-panaché

BC Matador

BC Matador
’t Nief Peerdje

BC Matador
’t Nief Peerdje

BC Matador
’t Nief Peerdje

BC Matador
’t Nief Peerdje

BC Matador
BC Matador
’t Nief Peerdje

BC Matador
’t Nief Peerdje

‘t Parkske
B.I.S.A
BC Matador

BC Matador

Mortsel

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Hemiksem

Mortsel
Merksem
Mortsel

Mortsel
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w
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Vijgen na Pasen
10-bekers-biljart
10-bekers-biljart

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

10-bekers-biljart
10-bekers-biljart
10-bekers-biljart
10-bekers-biljart

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen
Tornooi

Vijgen na Pasen

Beker Flor Keverijn
Jubileum 1930-1995

Beker Flor Keverijn

Beker Flor Keverijn

2003

Ploegen-panaché
Tabelpunten
Wedstrijdpunten

2002

Ploegen-panaché
Ploegentornooi
Tabelpunten
Team beste %

Team Tabelpunten
Team winstwedstr

2001

Ploegen-panaché
Ploegentornooi

2000

Ploegen-panaché
Ploegentornooi

1999

Ploegen-panaché

1995

Vrij Spel
Vrij Spel

1994
Vrij Spel
1993

Vrij Spel

1992

BC Matador
Stad Mortsel
Stad Mortsel

BC Matador
BC Centrum
Stad Mortsel
Stad Mortsel
Stad Mortsel
Stad Mortsel

BC Matador
BC Centrum

BC Matador
BC Centrum

BC Matador

Celta Boys
B.I.S.A.

Celta Boys

Celta Boys

Mortsel
Mortsel
Mortsel

Mortsel
Edegem
Mortsel
Mortsel
Mortsel
Mortsel

Mortsel
Edegem

Mortsel
Edegem

Mortsel

Hemiksem
Antwerpen

Hemiksem

Hemiksem



5 Beker Flor Keverijn  Vrij Spel Celta Boys Hemiksem

1991

7 Beker Flor Keverijn  Vrij Spel Celta Boys Hemiksem

1990

4 Beker Flor Keverijn  Vrij Spel Celta Boys Hemiksem



